Hare & Hounds Hotel
TOLLER LANE BRADFORD

LUNCHEONS Monday to Friday 12 noon - 2 p.m.

GRILLS JOINTS

-0

COLD BUFFET

.-

SANDWICHES ETC.

Reservations Phone Bradford 44656

MEMBERS OF MASTER PLUMBERS FEDERATION

REGISTERED OFFICE WORKS

Laveroc Cottage 67 Church Street
Cross Roads, Keighley Bradford 8

Tel. Haworth 2110 Tel. Bradford 41849

DuNCAN RawNSLEY LTD.

Heating Engineers

O s Solid Buel & s

All systems designed by us to your

own personal requirements

2 years guarantee on all installations

Bradford & District Motor Club

President : R. WILKINSON, Esq.

Organised in conjunction with
THE ESHOLT WAR MEMORIAL INSTITUTE

presents the

= ESHOLT PARR ———
MOTOR CYCLE SPRINT

SATURDAY, JULY lst, 1967

T.C.C. No. 427 COURSE Permit No. Q322
The course is a standing start quarier mile sprint.
All viders are given three runs. Fastest time to count.
Course Record : G. Brown, 1000 cc. Vincent, 11.50 secs.

AWARDS

FASTEST TIME OF THE DAY
ARTHUR LAMPKIN TROPHY and replica will be awarded to the driver
recording the fastest time of the day (the Trophy will be held for one year).
Present holder R. Ansell, 650 cc. Torquemada, 11.97 secs.

CLASS AWARDS
An award to the Class Winner and other awards subject to the numbers
entered in each class.
. S. MYERS CUP and replica will be awarded to the driver recording the
fastest time in the Vintage Classes (the trophy to be held for one year).
(New Award).

PETROL TROPHY
An award to the driver making the best time of the day using fuel normally
supplied to the public by wayside pumps. 1966—G. I. Wormald, Triumph,
12.34 secs. OFFICIALS

Stewards of the Meeting :
R. BARKER and P. A. WELLS, Yorkshire Centre A.C.U.
T. E. FLINTOFF, Bradford D.M.C.

Chief Marshal: W. R. C. COWLING
Paddock Marshals: E. and D. F. M. HELLIWELL
Finish Marshal : G. JONES Starter : W. E. VAUGHAN
Scrutineers : E. SMITH and R. KELLET
Timekeeper: A. V. NASH (Automatic Apparatus)
Medical Officer: Dr. G. D. BRISLEY and St. John Ambulance Brigade

Marshals, Programmes, Car Park, etc.:
Members Bradford & District Motor Club and Esholt War Memorial Institute

Cletk of Course (Secretary of the Meeting): P. W. ROYDHOUSE
We are indebted to the Bradford City Council for the use of the Park.
Please do not trespass or leave your litter.

PROCR AMME 6d.




TOM ELLIS of Ripon

B.S.A. SPARES STOCKIST

HIGH SKELLGATE
RIPON

Tel. 3079

No.

SN0 0N AWM RN

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
2
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

Name

M. Cooper

D. Wilkinson

R. N. Whittall
W. N. Needham
W. Walker

N. Goodthorpe

R.J.

J. Hartshorne
J. D. Eaves

D. Heckle

S. Plevin

D. M. Tidswell
J. S. Henderson

J. D. Emanuel
D. ]J. Armstrong
J. G. Robinson
R. Ansell

R. Craven

P. Manzano

A. Noller

D. Smith

R. K. Blacker
M. J. Legg

D. Walker

M. Eaves

J. B. Booth

J. S. Lloyd

F. P. Heath

J. Stott

B. Hardcastle
K. S. Rycroft
R. W. Bentley
B. Gallagher
R. Holmes

R. Stansfield
K. Bastow

J. Sowerby

D. W. Rayner
M. R. Warne
V. R. P. Thomas
I. P. Findlay

. Willingham
Falusi

. R. Sunderland
G. Westerby
R. Hargreaves
P. Wilson

G. 1. Wormald
J. M. Whitaker

@

Town

Liversedge
Burnley
Pudsey
Stockport
Hetton
Bridlington
Leicester
Blackpool
Nottingham
Aughton
Bradford
Coventry

Bradford
Glasgow
Harrogate
Enfield
York
Enfield
Bradford
Brighouse

York

Coventry
Knaresborough
Blackpool
Hazel Grove
Farnborough
Queniborough
Crawshawbooth
Huddersfield
Cheadle

York

Shipley
Leyland
Hebden Bridge
Pudsey

Shildon

Leeds

Abbots Langley
Bricket Wood
Prestwich
Bradford
Newton Aycliffe
Halifax
Bradford
Blackburn
Manchester
Elland

Shipley

LIST OF ENTRANTS

Club

Batley
N.S.A.
W. Leeds
Vintage
Vintage
N.S.A.
Vintage
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Vintage
Bradford
N.S.A.

Bradford
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Triumph
Owners’
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Vintage
N.S.A.
Batley
Vintage
N.S.A.
Batley
N.S.A.
Bradford
W. Leeds
Vintage
Bradford
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Bradford
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.

N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Bradford
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Class(es)

S
n

>

oo RO 2 AR

v)-d i

av]

u)—l)—ll\)t\.)\')»—‘»—ty—l

W =N =
u\l;—t

A
o o

00 00 W B R W = N

R WART A
a}

a=Rav]

®ORA

SR RE
“Wv‘ﬂw 7~

P—‘\INP—‘\"\NG\NH\N

= 00

7

V0w 0
AARC R

o
=g

N
AR =S

ARANARARS
L)

AT AT X

N

58]

3202\ o = RO = O\

~
T

=

lael

=
,_UN

o)

~J

o]

-

~




LIST OF ENTRANTS (continued)

No.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
71
2
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Name

A. D. Smith
1. Bowerbank
A.F. Lee

D. Marston
R. H. Thorpe
P. Burnley

P. J. Green
J. Merchant
H. Smith

W. Page

J. Haley

S. J. Bromley
D. Taylor

C. Parker

S. Carr

D. G. Spruce

S. A. Johnson
A. Charalambos
S. D. Rhodes

C. Butterworth
1. S. Craven

B. Copley

S. King

G. M. Ward

D. A. Rutland
T. W. Jones

D. Mackenzie-Shaw
C. Spruce

J. Hall

M. Grant

P. Whiteside

K. Weeks

S. Grainger
K. Waite

E. S. Williams
T. Healey

P. M. Ingham
M. Harris

A. Coates

M. E. Smith
D. A. Fallows
J. Elliott

A. Teasdale

J. S. Errington
G. R. Silk

A. Watson

P. Teasdill

D. G. Pav

irngs’ 5 WP 3 Woaney - L LT by Ih

Town

Sunderland Point
Bradford
Huddersfield
Dunswell
Gildersome
Shipley
Nottingham
Hatfield
Birstall
Castleford
Bradford
Bradford
York

Leeds

Leeds
Huddersfield

Perndale Greenford
Croydon
Bradford
Rawtenstall
Bradford
Sowerby Bridge
Bradford
Bradford

York

Guiseley
Bradford
Huddersfield
Leeds
Wakefield
Blackburn

London

Bedale

Pudsey

Shildon
Bromsgrove
Bradford

Leeds
Houghton-le-Spring
Bradford

Bolton

London
Manchester
Bishop Auckland
Sandiacre
Bradford
Minsterwoith
Westb’y on Severn

Club

N.S.A.
Bradford
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Batley
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Batley
Vintage
Vintage
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
W. Leeds
Rradford
Triumph
Owners’
Vintage
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Bradford
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Batley
N.S.A.
Wakefield
W. Leeds
Batley
Triumph
Owners’
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
Batley
Horsforth
N.S.A.
Batley
N.S.A.
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
N.S.A.
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Class(es)
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LIST OF ENTRANTS (continued)

No. Name Town
100 K. Woodward Baildon
101 G. Waite Leeds

102 P. Beaumont Bradford
103 P. Windross York

104 F. T. Jowett Bradford
105 T.F. Kimber-Smith Bradford
106 1. Birkinshaw Silkstone
107 N. Hyde Leamington
108 C. B. Appleyard Shipley
109 C. Snowden Leeds
110 E. Phillipson Blackburn
111 M. Garbutt Blackburn

Stoke-on-Trent
K—Knockout.

112 D. Poppitt

Club Class(es)
" N.S.A. 2, K
Bradford 2,7, K, P
Bradford 2,7, K,P
N.S.A. 4,6
N.S.A. 6
N.S.A. 6
Silkstone 8, K, P
N.S.A. 2, K
Bradford 6,8,K,P
N.S.A. 3, K, P
36K P
3
N.S.A. 1,2, K, P

LIST OF EVENTS

*Petrol Fuel.

Class 1. Up to 250 cc. Racing

P—Petrol Trophy.

Class Record : D. Heckle (Comet Starmaker), 13.76 secs.

No. Name/Machine
*1 M. Cooper, 250 Honda
#2 D. Wilkinson, 125 Bultaco/B.S.A.
3 R.N. Whittall, 196 Will’gham/Lambretta
*8 J. D. Eaves, 125 M.V. Augusta
%9 D. Heckle, 247 Starmaker
11 D. M. Tidswell, 249 Rudge Whitworth
#15 D. J. Armstrong, 50 Itom
#23 M. J. Legg, 247 Time Traveller II
*27 J. S. Lloyd, 248 B.S.A.
#30 B. Hardcastle, 246 Greeves
*42 F. Willingham, 239 Lambretta
45 G. Westerby, 125 Honda
#46 R. Hargreaves, 250 Yamaha
*47 P. Wilson, 248 Jawa
*55 R. H. Thorpe, 250 Padgett Yamaha
#62 S. J. Bromley, 125 Lambretta
*63 D. Taylor, 249 N.S.U.
64 C. Parker, 250 J.A.P. Special
*65 S. Carr, 250 B.S.A. Special
#66 D. G. Spruce, 247 Suzuki
96 A. Watson, 249 B.S.A./Sunbeam ‘Hoota’
97 P. Teasdill, 199 Triumph
98 D. G. Pavey, 248 Velocette
99 R. J. Goater, 204 Ramrod
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ROSSI’S FOR ICE CREAM : [Ii’s the best

Awards . 1 Cup . 2 Silver Medals . 2 Bronze Medals

LIST OF EVENTS (continued) 51 A.D. Smith, 498 Triumph* ... iy e e
Class 2. 250—350 cc. Racing Q 57 P. J. Green, 498 Triumph et ety o T IS e
Elass Record B, Hrley (Manx Diagstee), 12,56 secs. : 58 J. Methant, 499 Rudge ....................................
b
No. Nuie [ Mactiie s 59 H. S'mlth, 498 Norton ....................................
R g s e R BN R e R IR el s e
ans e R SRR e 74 G. M. Ward, 498 Triumph A R G
24 D. Walker. 348 Velocette 75 D. A. Rutland, 500 Iron Fairy® oo e eiiieeiiens
Sl el e e ke el IR T 76 T. W. ]onesf AR S (i e L A el L S s e e
45 G. Westerby, 350 Phlatric 77 D. Mackenzie-Shaw, 499 B.S.A./Norton™ ............  ocoiviiien vieiienn
55 I L "Chotpe, 251 Padsert Yamald® | . L. el 78 C. Spruce, 498 Triumph/Greeves™ ...
56 P. Burnley, 350 A.].S 80 M. Grant, 499 Velocette ~  iciiiiiin i i
&7 9. 1 Tohitwom) 530 Shereld Handemnm® | ol i o s o 81 P. Whlt(:;lde, 499 Veloceet;e* ....................................
G A. il Bl Al A K / 5(,1”, ] ..... 109 C. Sn.ovs.r en 487 SunbeamAic = L s
70, €. Bifttervigeth, 344 Tavia® 110 E. Phillipson, 499 Velocette®* ..occccciie i crieniieesss
LTS Coavit 5;0 ek e e e R 117 M. Garbutt, 500 DOmi RATEE, | iieemane s it s s b U maas s v s
72 B. Copley, 348 Velocette .11 i i el e e Class 4. 500—750 cc. Racing
921 ]. Blliott, 348 Velocette' ' 1 s e s et Class Record : R. Ansell (Torquemada), 11.97 secs.”
100 K. Woodward, 348 B.S. A Spec. (17 1 s sl SR ¢ i
101 G. Waite. 348 B.S.A.* 1 M. Cooper, 650 Triumph* ... e SNSRI s L
o Beaum’ont AR *' """""""""""""""""" 16 J. G. Robinson, 650 Tri-Drag ... . /5 Ao St il 4 ’/,é:"'?:/
oo R e P o i 17 B Awsell, 650 Eetample . 0 e e A e e
Wi Pop’pitt s i T el T 18 R. Craven, 654 B.S.A. Shellstar®* ... . ook S b
A A s R T e R e T A L SR W L 38 W. Rayner, Hagon/J.AP. .
Class 3. 350—500 cc. Racing 39 M.R. Warne, 668 Teinmply | | iseibeds | sied bt e i s
Class Record : P. Manzano (Torquemada), 13.34 secs. 40 V. R. P. Thomas, 650 Triumph ..o s
13, D Hendersor 498 BES.QL. - 0 L Sl (R-29 I o " 44 E. R. Sunderland, 650 N.R.D. Tri-ton* ......c.c.c. i i,
19 P. Manzano, 500 Torquemada .o Tee @it il 52 1. Bowerbank, 630 Ttiumph® L.oieeeies Sesisensimes s e
22 R. K. Blacker, A987F100 Pegasts® | liliilin oiieba il e s e | 53 A. F. Lee, 605 Tempus Fugit Norton — ......ooon i e,
e 1B Boothzemileimendert ot S e S0 e e el 67 S. A. Johnson, 588 Norton™ ...
53R, . Bentlen 500 AT AR 00 e L s s R 69 S. D. Rhodes, 665 Nor/B.S.A. Mk. III* ............ i i,
33 B. Gallagher, 500 Triumph-Norton* ... ... 79 L HalLi700 Midglet Toippaph™ | iebions | et | msatesie
T SeEe R R R S s e 82 K. Weeks, 750 JWEBE . esieiena s e S
AEiNE R BOBE R - e T Gl R G s i G e 83 S. Grainger, 646 S.G.S.* e
ARSI SO N oftons AL S T A Tt e e 84 K. Waite, 648 Triumph .
49 1. M. Whitaker, 490 Norton® = | coio i e e meaing s 85 E. S. Williams, 650 Triumph*  ...coccon

50 W. Harrison, 498 T.S.R. P e e 103 P. Windross, 650 Triumph ... //75 ........ el



LIST OF EVENTS (continued)

Class 5. 7560—1,300 cc. Racing
Class Record : (G. Brown (Vincent), 11.50 secs. / A1

No. Name/Machine Times

a7 5 Lleyd 098 Vitleen v - At SRl S T ) ! //é l ....... Fa
#35 R. Stansfield, 1140 VW Special ~ ............ . T N S
*48 G. 1. Wormald, 1300 Triumph ... . JEGO s
*79 . Hall, Midgley/Trimmph  Gliiiln diseses cessesaes
*86 T. Healey, 1000 Ariel i

Class 6. Sidecars up to 1,300 cc.
Class Record : G. I. Wormald (Triumph), 14.62 secs.

25 M. Eeaves, 500 Ariel
Passenger : 1. Wray.

#41 I. P. Findlay, 1000 Norton/J.A.P.
Passenger : A. Teasdale.

*48 G. I. Wormald, 1300 Triumph
Passenger : M. Sullivan.

*61 J. Haley, 648 Triumph
Passenger : Mrs. P. Kellett.

87 P. M. Ingham, 700 Bitsa
Passenger : J. W. Burridge.

103 P. Windross, 650 Triumph
Passenger : D. A. Rutland.

104 F. T. Jowett, 498 A.].S.
Passenger . N. Holland.

105 T. F. Kimber-Smith, 628 Primo
Passenger : G. M. Ward or B. A. Last.

108 C. B. Appleyard, 650 Triumph
Passenger . V. O’Lunteer.

111 E. Phillipson, 650 Triumph
Passenger : M. Garbutt.
Class 7. 125 cc. to 500 cc. Standard
Class Record : R. Craven (Triumph), 15.90 secs.

11 D. M. Tidswell, 499 Rudge Ulster*
14 J. D. Emanuel, 444 Honda*
28 J. Stott, 497 Triumph*

61 J. Haley, 498 Vinton Special*
66 D. G. Spruce, 247 Suzuki*

71 I. S. Craven, 350 B.S.A.*

78 C. Spruce, 498 Triumph*

88 M. Harris, 498 Velocette*

89 A. Coates, 499 B.S.A. G/Star*
101 G. Waite, 499 Velocette*

102 P. Beaumont, 499 Velocette*

LIST O EVENTS (continued)

Class 8. Over 500 cc. to 1,000 cc. Standard
Class Record : E. Walker (Vincent), 13.73 secs.

No. Name/Machine

0 A& Iller 654 BIS A R R e pantod
21 D. Smith, 650 Triumph*
30 B. Hardcastle, 650 B.S.A.*
33 B. Gallagher, 650 B.S.A.*
49 J. M. Whitaker, 750 Norton® ... . ol {”"
52 I. Bowetbank, 650 Triumph*

54 D. Marston, 998 Vincent H.R.D.*
76 T. W. Jones, 650 B.S.A.*

90 M. E. Smith, 650 Triumph*

91 D. A. Fallows, 654 B.S.A.*
106 1. Birkinshaw, 646 Norton*
108 C. B. Appleyard, 650 Triumph*

Times

Class 9. Vintage up to 350 cc.
(New Class)

|
| #4 W. N. Needham, 350 Rex Acme (1924)
‘ 5 W. Walker, 348 A.].S. (1930)
31 K. Rycroft, 349 Rudge Bradshaw (1930) ............
34 R. Holmes, 348 Velocette (1930)
*G67 S. A. Johnson, 350 Sheff. Henderson (922) ............
84 K. Waite, 348 Velocette (1930)
97 ] Biliat, 348 Velogstte (1927)  © e 1782

Class 10. Vintage 350—1,300 cc.
Class Record : S. Plevin (Rudge), 15.07 secs.

*4 W. N. Needham, 500 Rudge (1929)
47! 1. Hartshiorne, 670 Seott [1980) |+ Geles s 15:.07
10 S. Plevin, 498 Rudge
2% F. P. Heath, 505/ A 1S, (1930) 1 ibiieim 1774
31 K. Rycroft, 499 Rudge (1930)

*36 K. Bastow, 494 Douglas (1928)

#41 1. P. Findlay, 1000 Noston/J.A.P. (1930) ............
58 P. J. Green, 499 Rudge (1930)

| 60 W. Page, 493 Sunbeam (1928)

*67 S. A. Johnson, 588 Norton (1929)

*93 A. Teasdale, 998 Norton/J.A.P. (1929)

*94 J. S. Errington, 494 Douglas (1928)

*95 G. R. Silk, 596 Scott (1928)

| T mekcHAw T




KNOCK-0UT

Time permitting there will be a handicap knock-out. Riders will start in
pairs in programme order.

WARNING!
MOTOR CYCLING IS DANGEROUS!

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the
condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion and /or conduct
of the meeting, including the owners of the vebicles and passengers in the vebicles
are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury, whether fatal or other-
wise, 1o you, or datmnge to your property howsoever caused.

THE BRADFORD & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Yorkshire’s Premier Sporting Motor Cycle Club welcomes new members.
Club nights 8.0 p.m., 2nd Thursday every month at the
Hare & Hounds, Toller Lane, Bradford.

COMMERCIAL
!E\I l\l Esholt

Annie & Ron extend a hearty welcome to all

@raug’/tt guinness

HOT TOASTED
SANDWICHES

(all times)

Telephone SHIPLEY 52425

ALLAN JEFFERIES

Jfor your kind of transport

LAMBRETTA HILLMAN, COMMER, BOND 875
all models in stock RELIANT, CARS and THREEWHEELERS

S

TRIUMPH B.S.A. HONDA YAMAHA NORTON  GREEVES
Everything from the BANTAM 175 c.c. to the Fabulous BONNEVILLE

HONDA P50 and C50
Low deposits Easy repayments

Makes walking expensive

Come to 120 SALTAIRE ROAD
SHIPLEY

All Sales backed by the finest Spares Service
in the North

Telephones 54271 and 55418




